in the diagrammatic floor plan appended to the enabling 
or master deed of the condominium project annotated on 
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE T - 36342 which em-
braces and describes the land located at TAGAYTAY CITY 
- THE BELLE VIEW with an area of THIRTEEN THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED TWELVE (13,112) Square Meter, is regis-
tered in the name of

Owner: MARK NICHOLAS C. SINGSON, WIDOW, FILIPINO
Address: 2170 NARRA ST. UNITED HILLS VILLAGE 1, 
SMDP, PARAÑAQUE CITY

In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date, it shall be held on March 11, 2021

[...]

Paseo de Roxas, Makati City, and against 
the mortgagor, MONICA H. CARPIO, of Blk. 19 Lot 28, Pa-
tricia Executive Village, Tirona Highway, Brgy. Mabolo 3, 
Bacoor, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of October 16, 2020, amounts to THREE MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
EIGHTY TWO PESOS & 47/100 (P3,583,682.47), Philippine 
Currency, inclusive of interest, penalties and other charges, 
the undersigned or her duly authorized representative will 
sell at the public auction on February 23, 2021 at 10:00 
o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the main en-

[...]

LOTS 4, 5, 7 & 8, (LRC) PCS-14249; LOT 348, PSU-
164199 AND LOT 345-C (LRC) PSD-292696, LRC REC. 
NO. 8843, N-28786, ETC.) SITUATED IN THE BARANGAY 
OF MABOLO 3, MUNICIPALILTY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE 
OF CAVITE, ISLAND OF LUZON. X X X, CONTAINING AN 
AREA OF ONE HUNDRED TWELVE (112) SQUARE ME-
TERS." 

"All sealed bid must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above stated time and date." 

"In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date, it shall be held on March 2, 2021, 
without further notice."

[...]

ER MALLILLIN JAVINAR, both of legal age, Filipinos, with 
residence and postal address at: 1.) No. 22-A G. Flores 
St., San Pedro, Pateros, Metro Manila  and 2.) Lot 4, Blk. 1 
Somerset 10, Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite to satisfy the 
mortgage indebtedness as of 01 December 2020 amounts to 
TWO MILLION FORTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
FORTY PESOS and 52/100 (P2,049,640.52), Philippine Cur-
rency, including interest, penalties, and other charges as of 
said date but exclusive of all the other expenses incidental to 
this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at 
public auction on 08 APR 2021 at 10:00 o’clock in the morn-

[...]

TRIAS, PROVINCE OF CAVITE, ISLAND OF LUZON.

BOUNDARIES: 

LINE    DIRECTION          ADJOINING LOT(S)
1-2	 SW	    ROAD LOT 7, PCS-04-028446
2-3	 NW 	    LOT 6, BLOCK 1, PCS-04-028446
3-4	 NE	     LOT 186, BLOCK 1, PCS-04-028446
4-1	 SE 	    LOT 2, BLOCK 1, PCS-04-028446

AREA: ONE HUNDRED EIGHT SQUARE METERS (108), 
MORE OR LESS

All sealed bids must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date and time, it shall be held on 15 APR 
2021 without further notice.